Presented By:
City Manager

Action Taken:
Yes ¥V
No_ @
AbstainO_
CITY OF NOME, ALASKA
RESOLUTION NO. R-20-01-01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF THE AXON LEASE TO
UPGRADE TASER EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Nome (City) is served by the Nome Police Department; and,

WHEREAS, the Nome Police Department is responsible for the enforcement of law and order
and the protection of life and property in the City of Nome; and,

WHEREAS, the Police Department needs reliable, modern equipment with which to
adequately carry out its responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, the Nome Police Department signed a five-year lease with Axon for Taser
equipment in 2019 for $34,275; and

WHEREAS, the Nome Police Department wishes to amend the lease agreement so as to
upgrade to Tasers that will be effective in Nome’s cold weather environment; and,

WHEREAS, the desired upgrade will cost an additional $4,125 per year; and,

WHEREAS, the desired upgrade requires Council approval established by the City’s
procurement policy; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nome Common Council authorizes the
amendment of the Axon equipment lease, incurring a total cost to the City of Nome of $54,900 over

five (5) years.
APPROVED and SIGNED this 13" day of January, 2020. ) /< /
' / A
A A WA~

RICHARD BENEVILLE, Mayor

ATTEST:

=T

BRYANT HAMMOND, Clerk \Ut




